

H
T.P.(C) No. 79 OF 2002

ITEM No.24

Court No.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.79/2002

MONIKA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER PAL SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 31/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. J. Buther,Adv.
Mrs. Geeta Kalra,Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

The Transfer Petition is dismissed.

.SP1

(Saroj Bala)
PA to Addl. Registrar

(Veera Verma)
Court Master

.PA
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumber

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

.PL55

.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) 79 OF 2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Monika

Appellant (s)

versus

Ravinder Pal Singh

Respondent (s)

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

The transfer petition is dismissed.

.SP1
.....J
(K.G.Balakrishnan)

New Delhi,
January 31, 2003.

.....J
(P.Venkatarama Reddi)